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AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article nine-a, 

chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nme hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the allo­

cation of state aid for schools. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section eleven, article nine-a, chapter eighteen of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one; 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 11. Total County Foundation Program; Amount 

2 of State Aid.-The total foundation school program for 

3 each county for the next fiscal year shall be the sum of 

4 the amounts allowed the county under the preceding 

5 provisions of the formula. 
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6 Prior to the first day of July in each year the state 

7 board shall determine the total foundation school pro-

8 gram for each county for the next fiscal year. The board 

9 shall then allocate to each county its share of the total 

10 funds available for state aid to schools during such fiscal 

11 year. The amount of state aid for each county shall be 

12 the total foundation school program . of the county 

13 for the year minus the local share of the county, de-

14 termined for the year as provided in this article; ex-

15 cept, however, the allocation of state aid to a county 

16 shall be not less than fifty dollars for each weighted 

17 pupil in the county, except, however, that in making 

18 computations under section seven of this article there 

19 shall be excluded from such computations any basic sal-

20 ary increase provided for teachers by the fifty-second 

21 Legislature. 

22 In addition thereto, an amount of state aid necessary 

23 and for the purpose of paying basic and advanced salary 

24 increases for teachers, as provided ·by the fifty-second 

25 Legislature, shall be allocated to each county in an 

26 amount sufficient to pay such increases for the number of 
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27 full-time teachers actually employed within the county 

28 during the preceding school year. 

29 After such computation is completed, the state board 

30 shall immediately certify to each county board the 

31 amount of state aid allocated to the county for the next 

32 fiscal year. 




